the Joseph

Ra.nk trust

Commitments made during the year ended 3 1st December 2008

COMMUNITY SERVICE

All Saints Church Community Centre - Camborne
Bridge Community (The) (over 3 years)

Bringing Hope (over 3 years)

Burntwood Pathway Project (over 3 years)

Cathedral Archer Project (The) (over 3 years)
Cornerstone Church Project - Cwmbach (over 3 years)
Counselling and Prayer Trust (over 3 years)

Dornoch Firth Group of Churches (over 3 years)
Gatwick Detainees Welfare Group (over 3 years)

Good News Family Care (Homes) Limited (over 3 years)
Home-Start Epsom, Ewell and Banstead (over 3 years)
Humber Seafarers Service

Leeds Christian Community Trust - One City Projects (over 3 years)
Magdalene Group (The) (over 3 years)

Merseyfest Limited

North East Help Link Trust Limited (over 3 years)
Wirral ARK

DISABLED PEOPLE

Clothing Solutions (over 3 years)

EDUCATION - GENERAL

Bomber Command Association

ELDERLY PEOPLE

Methodist Ministers' Pension Scheme

HEALTH & HEALING

Dyscover

METHODIST CHURCH PROPERTY SCHEMES (Ireland)

Derrygonnelly - Springfield & Churchill
Dromore - Lisburn & Dromore

Dublin Central Mission - Dublin Central Mission
Edenderry - Portadown

Galway - Galway & Ballinasloe

Greenisland - Carrickfergus

Killylea - Armagh

METHODIST CHURCH PROPERTY SCHEMES (Mainland)

Avenue (The)/Wincham Road - Sale
Aylesbury - Aylesbury Vale
Cambourne (Ecumenical School) - Cambridge (Cancelled)

carried forward

10,000
30,000
45,000
15,000
45,000
30,000
45,000
30,000
15,000
45,000
30,000
10,000
30,000
30,000
10,000
51,500
50,000

25,000
30,000
30,000
25,000
8,000
8,000
9,000

30,000
35,000

(10,000)

521,500

30,000

10,000

25,000

10,000

135,000

55,000

731,500



the Jos Cph Rank trust

Commitments made during the year ended 3 1st December 2008 (continued)

METHODIST CHURCH PROPERTY SCHEMES (Mainland) (continued)

brought forward
Carew - Pembrokeshire
Chester-le-Street - Chester-le-Street
Christchurch, Windhill - Shipley & Bingley
Church St, Cullingworth - Keighley & Worth Valley
Didcot - Wantage & Abingdon
Drive (The) - Sevenoaks
Elburton - Plymouth & Devonport
Finsbury Park - New River
Gracious Street - Knaresborough
Grosvenor Place - Wolstanton & Audley
Grove - Wantage & Abingdon (Cancelled)
Grove Hill - Middlesbrough & Eston
Hampshire Avenue, Slough - Thames Valley
Hayes End - Harrow & Hillingdon
High Street , Tisbury - North Dorset
Honiton - Sidmouth & Bridport
Keyworth - Nottingham (South)
Main Street, East Leake - Loughborough
Mapperley - Nottingham (East)
Miller Memorial - New River
North Harrow - Harrow & Hillingdon
North Park Avenue - Leeds (North-East)
Ruxley - Wimbledon
South Street - South Petherton & Crewkerne
Square (The), Dunstable - Chiltern Downs
Tiverton - Tiverton
Trentham - Stoke-on-Trent (South)
Trinity - Chelmsford
Trinity, Croston - Ormskirk
Victoria Street, Irthlingborough - Nene Valley

RELIGION/EDUCATION:

Explore (The Students Exploring Marriage Trust) (over 3 years)
Forest YMCA of East London (Cancelled)

Open the Book (over 3 years)

Pilgrim Bible Society (over 3 years)

Scripture Union

St John's College - Durham

St Matthew's - Bristol (over 3 years)

Trinity Foundation for Christianity and Culture (over 3 years)

YOUTH - Ireland

Church Development Board - M C in Ireland

carried forward

55,000
12,367
35,000
15,000
18,500
20,000
35,000
18,000
35,000
40,000
30,000
(20,000)
30,000
20,000
8,000
30,000
15,000
30,000
20,000
12,000
11,000
27,000
13,000
35,000
12,000
30,000
35,000
7,000
20,000
20,000

30,000

30,000
(30,000)
17,250
45,000
25,000
30,000
30,000

45,000

5,000

731,500

698,867

192,250

5,000

1,622,617



the Joseph

" Rank trust

Commitments made during the year ended 3 1st December 2008 (continued)

YOUTH - Ireland (continued)

brought forward
East Belfast Mission - Youth Work Programme
Fountain Centre - Bangor
Methodist Church in Ireland - Youth Department
Sydenham Methodist Church - Youth Work Programme
Urban Junction - Blackrock

YOUTH - GENERAL

* Ambassadors in Sport (over 5 years)

* PSALMS (1st Project) (over 5 years)

* PSALMS (2nd Project) (over 5 years)

* Youth for Christ (West Midlands) (over 5 years)

* Gloucestershire University (reallocation of initial provision)

Adventure Plus

Christian Youth Outreach (over 3 years)
Crawley Open House

Future Skills Training (Cancelled)
Going Public Trust

Lighthouse Group

Yellow Wales (over 3 years)

TOTAL COMMITMENTS MADE

5,000
10,000
10,000

5,000

7,500
15,000

94,450
77,000
90,000
89,125

350,575

(300,000)

50,575
10,000
75,000
10,000

(45,000)

5,000
10,000
30,000

1,622,617

52,500

145,575

£1,820,692

% In 2006 the Trustees agreed to support, at local level, some projects that were to employ students from
Gloucestershire University's MA Course in Sport and Mission for which an initial sum of £300,000 was

allocated. Four specific projects have now been identified at a total cost of £350,575 over 5 years.



