

Commitments made during the year ended 31st December 2008

COMMUNITY SERVICE		
All Saints Church Community Centre - Camborne	10,000	
Bridge Community (The) (over 3 years)	30,000	
Bringing Hope (over 3 years)	45,000	
Burntwood Pathway Project (over 3 years)	15,000	
Cathedral Archer Project (The) (over 3 years)	45,000	
Cornerstone Church Project - Cwmbach (over 3 years)	30,000	
Counselling and Prayer Trust (over 3 years)	45,000	
Dornoch Firth Group of Churches (over 3 years)	30,000	
Gatwick Detainees Welfare Group (over 3 years)	15,000	
Good News Family Care (Homes) Limited (over 3 years)	45,000	
Home-Start Epsom, Ewell and Banstead (over 3 years)	30,000	
Humber Seafarers Service	10,000	
Leeds Christian Community Trust - One City Projects (over 3 years)	30,000	
Magdalene Group (The) (over 3 years)	30,000	
Merseyfest Limited	10,000	
North East Help Link Trust Limited (over 3 years)	51,500	521 500
Wirral ARK	50,000	521,500
DISABLED PEOPLE		
Clothing Solutions (over 3 years)		30,000
EDUCATION - GENERAL		
Bomber Command Association		10,000
		,
ELDERLY PEOPLE		
Methodist Ministers' Pension Scheme		25,000
HEALTH & HEALING		
Dyscover		10,000
METHODIST CHURCH PROPERTY SCHEMES (Ireland)		
Derrygonnelly - Springfield & Churchill	25,000	
Dromore - Lisburn & Dromore	30,000	
Dublin Central Mission - Dublin Central Mission	30,000	
Edenderry - Portadown	25,000	
Galway - Galway & Ballinasloe	8,000	
Greenisland - Carrickfergus	8,000	
Killylea - Armagh	9,000	135,000
METHODIST CHURCH PROPERTY SCHEMES (Mainland)		
,	30,000	
Avlesbury - Avlesbury Vale	35,000	
Aylesbury - Aylesbury Vale Cambourne (Ecumenical School) - Cambridge (Cancelled)	(10,000)	
		MO1.70
carried forward	55,000	731,500



Commitments made during the year ended 31st December 2008 (continued)

METHODIST CHURCH PROPERTY SCHEMES (Mainland) (continued)

bro	ought forward	55,000	731,500
Carew - Pembrokeshire	8	12,367	
Chester-le-Street - Chester-le-Street		35,000	
Christchurch, Windhill - Shipley & Bingley		15,000	
Church St, Cullingworth - Keighley & Worth Valley		18,500	
Didcot - Wantage & Abingdon		20,000	
Drive (The) - Sevenoaks		35,000	
Elburton - Plymouth & Devonport		18,000	
Finsbury Park - New River		35,000	
Gracious Street - Knaresborough		40,000	
Grosvenor Place - Wolstanton & Audley		30,000	
Grove - Wantage & Abingdon (Cancelled)		(20,000)	
Grove Hill - Middlesbrough & Eston		30,000	
Hampshire Avenue, Slough - Thames Valley		20,000	
Hayes End - Harrow & Hillingdon		8,000	
High Street , Tisbury - North Dorset		30,000	
Honiton - Sidmouth & Bridport		15,000	
Keyworth - Nottingham (South)		30,000	
Main Street, East Leake - Loughborough		20,000	
Mapperley - Nottingham (East)		12,000	
Miller Memorial - New River		11,000	
North Harrow - Harrow & Hillingdon		27,000	
North Park Avenue - Leeds (North-East)		13,000	
Ruxley - Wimbledon		35,000	
South Street - South Petherton & Crewkerne		12,000	
Square (The), Dunstable - Chiltern Downs		30,000	
Tiverton - Tiverton		35,000	
		7,000	
Trentham - Stoke-on-Trent (South) Trinity - Chelmsford		20,000	
		20,000	
Trinity, Croston - Ormskirk		30,000	698,867
Victoria Street, Irthlingborough - Nene Valley	Marie Colonia de Colon	30,000	090,007
RELIGION/EDUCATION:			
Explore (The Students Exploring Marriage Trust) (over 3	years)	30,000	
Forest YMCA of East London (Cancelled)	ž. 5	(30,000)	
Open the Book (over 3 years)		17,250	
Pilgrim Bible Society (over 3 years)		45,000	
Scripture Union		25,000	
St John's College - Durham		30,000	
St Matthew's - Bristol (over 3 years)		30,000	
Trinity Foundation for Christianity and Culture (over 3 ye	ars)	45,000	192,250
YOUTH - Ireland	-		
Church Development Board - M C in Ireland		5,000	
Ca	arried forward	5,000	1,622,617



Commitments made during the year ended 31st December 2008 (continued)

YOUTH - Ireland (continued)

	brought forward	5,000	1,622,617
East Belfast Mission - Youth Work Programme		10,000	
Fountain Centre - Bangor		10,000	
Methodist Church in Ireland - Youth Department		5,000	
Sydenham Methodist Church - Youth Work Programme		7,500	
Urban Junction - Blackrock	_	15,000	52,500
YOUTH - GENERAL			
* Ambassadors in Sport (over 5 years)		94,450	
* PSALMS (1st Project) (over 5 years)		77,000	
* PSALMS (2nd Project) (over 5 years)		90,000	
* Youth for Christ (West Midlands) (over	er 5 years)	89,125	
		350,575	
* Gloucestershire University (reallocation of initial provision)		(300,000)	
		50,575	
Adventure Plus		10,000	
Christian Youth Outreach (over 3 years)		75,000	
Crawley Open House		10,000	
Future Skills Training (Cancelled)		(45,000)	
Going Public Trust		5,000	
Lighthouse Group		10,000	
Yellow Wales (over 3 years)	_	30,000	145,575
TO	TAL COMMITMENTS MADE	· .	£1,820,692

* In 2006 the Trustees agreed to support, at local level, some projects that were to employ students from Gloucestershire University's MA Course in Sport and Mission for which an initial sum of £300,000 was allocated. Four specific projects have now been identified at a total cost of £350,575 over 5 years.